

- Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region VII – Central Visayas Schools Division of CEBU PROVINCE

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

December 1, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No.**522** s. 2023

ANNOUNCING THE SCHEDULES OF GIRL SCOUTS OF THE PHILIPPINES (GSP) SCHOOL/DISTRICT CAMP

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents Chiefs, CID AND SGOD Public Schools District Supervisors/OICs School Heads and Teachers All Others Concerned

- 1. This Office hereby disseminates the conduct of the Girl Scouts of the Philippines (GSP) Schools/District camp from December 2023 to January 2024. This years' GSP activity with the theme "Harmony in Nature: Nurturing a Sustainable Future." Relative to this dissemination, activities will fall on Saturday's and Sunday's.
- 2. PSDSs are requested to inform in writing this Office (attention: Dr. Gerardo S. Mantos) the schedule of schools/district BSP activity.
- 3. Compensatory Time-off (CTO) for Non- Teaching and Service Credits for teaching personnel whose services are rendered on Saturday and Saturday in accordance with the existing Civil Service Commission (CSC) and/or DepEd issuances.
- 4. Only physically fit learners and personnel as evidenced by a medical certificate, required parent consent of the learners and registered scouts shall be allowed to participate in the said activity.
- 5. No contribution shall be collected for the conduct of the activity, and disruption of classes should be avoided or addressed.

- 6. This Memorandum serves as **Authority to Travel** for the District Monitor.
- 7. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

SENEN PRISCILO P. PAULIN, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

GSM/SGOD/SDS/2022